
Major 
Incident 
Prevention
in Marine Operations

19-20 FEBRUARY 2013
JW MARRIOTT HOTEL
DUBAI
UAE

safety and environment seminar 2013

www.imca-int.com/events

The seminar fee includes the registration drinks reception, 
seminar dinner, lunches, closing drinks reception plus links 
to all the presentations – accessible after the event.

Registration should be made online at shop.imca-int.com/events

Registration is available online until 14 February 2013. Payment 
must be made when registering. We accept all credit and debit 
cards except for Diners Card. To arrange group bookings of three or 
more people please contact events@imca-int.com

Delegates are responsible for making their accommodation 
arrangements. 

Any delegate unable to attend may transfer their registration up to 12 February 2013 
by informing events@imca-int.com

Cancellations may only be made until 8 February 2013. After this date, no 
refunds will be given as �nal arrangements will have been made and cost 
agreements entered into. No refunds will be given for any registrations 
received after the cancellation date.

This printed programme is subject to change and available online at 
imca-int.com/events, where we will post any updated programme 
amendments and other related information.

JW Marriott Hotel Dubai
Abu Baker Al Siddique Rd

Deira, Dubai 
United Arab Emirates

ACCOMMODATION

UPDATES

CANCELLATIONS

REGISTRATION AND SUBSTITUTIONS

REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT

SEMINAR FEE - £500

VENUE

CONTACT US
International Marine Contractors 

Association 
52 Grosvenor Gardens 

London 
SW1W 0AU 

UK 
events@imca-int.com 

Tel:  + 44 (0) 20 7824 5520 
Fax:  + 44 (0) 20 7824 5521

http://www.imca-int.com/events
http://shop.imca-int.com/events
mailto:events%40imca-int.com?subject=
mailto:events%40imca-int.com?subject=
http://imca-int.com/events
mailto:events%40imca-int.com%0A?subject=


www.imca-int.com/events

DAY ONE DAY TWO
Tuesday 19 February Wednesday 20 February
08:00

09:00

09:10

09:40

10:10

10:40

11:10

11:40

12:10

12.40

13:40

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:00

16:50

17:00

19:00

19:45

09:00

09:10

09:40

10:10

10:40

11:10

11:40

12:30

13:30

13:45

14:15

14:45

15:15

15:45

16:40

17:00

18:30

19:00

REGISTRATION & COFFEE

Introduction and welcoming address 
Chris Rodricks, SEAMEC  – Chairman, IMCA Middle East & India Section

Keynote: the relationship between product quality, safety, health & environment – it’s all quality!
David Forsyth, Bibby Offshore – Chairman, Safety, Environment & Legislation Committee 
Henk van Ketel, Heerema Marine Contractors

Moving Beyond an industry average LTIF: can a zero LTI make us incident free? 
Bo Damsgaard, Maersk Oil Qatar 

Case study – learning from incidents

COFFEE BREAK

Major accident events – assessment & mitigation in offshore marine construction
Franceso Colletti & Angelo Spingardi, Saipem

Learning by rejection – lessons in safety case development
Sean Kenwery, Technip

Offshore risk assessments
Neil Holland, Marex Marine & Safety Services

LUNCH BREAK

Workshop – Is the safety case approach beneficial in identification of major hazard prevention?

Medical monitoring onboard vessels
Stephen Watt & Dave Thompson, Capita

COFFEE BREAK

Health risk assessment
Frano Mika, Saipem

Workshop – offshore health management

Summary of day one

CLOSE

Transport to boarding pier for dinner cruise

BOARDING FOR DINNER CRUISE - Bateaux Dubai
Cruise returns approximately 23.00 with return transport provided

Welcome and introduction to day two 
David Forsyth, Bibby Offshore – Chairman, SEL Committee   
Darren Male, Fugro Survey – Regional Representative, SEL Committee 

Environmental considerations in the Caspian 
Ian Trebinski, Topaz Marine

Injury and fatality prevention during lifeboat drills and maintenance 
Ibrahim Fahmy, ZADCO

Learning from incidents – from a P&I club perspective 
Fabien Lerede, Charles Taylor & Co Ltd

COFFEE BREAK

Enhancement of Abu Dhabi OPCO marine standards: a new era
Eisa Al Sarkal, Essam Mehdawi; Mohamed Alshehhi, Ibrahim Fahmy, ZADCO, OPCO and ADMA

Workshop case studies – learning from incidents and discussion session

LUNCH BREAK

Update on IOSH developments in UAE
Robert Cooling, UAE Co-ordinator for IOSH

Onboard training system – the new approach for DPO training and ship manoeuvring
Knut Jarle Lysklett, Ship Modelling & Simulation Centre 

Safety leadership and workforce involvement
Norman Smith, Subsea 7

COFFEE BREAK

Safety leadership: from words to action 
Andre Persad, P&O Maritime
 
Workshop – safety leadership
Including introduction from Henk van Ketel – it’s all about reputation

Summary of day two

CLOSE

Transport to closing drinks reception

CLOSING DRINKS RECEPTION - The Address Hotel, Downtown Dubai
Return transport provided

Join us on the evening of Monday 18 February for the registration drinks reception by the poolside of the JW Marriott from 18:30 - 20:30

http://www.imca-int.com/events

