

SEMINAR FEE - £500

The seminar fee includes the registration drinks reception, seminar dinner, lunches, closing drinks reception plus links to all the presentations – accessible after the event.

REGISTRATION AND PAYMENT

Registration should be made online at shop.imca-int.com/events

Registration is available online until 14 February 2013. Payment must be made when registering. We accept all credit and debit cards except for Diners Card. To arrange group bookings of three or more people please contact events@imca-int.com

VENUE

JW Marriott Hotel Dubai Abu Baker Al Siddique Rd Deira, Dubai United Arab Emirates

CONTACT US

International Marine Contractors Association 52 Grosvenor Gardens London SW1W 0AU UK events@imca-int.com Tel: + 44 (0) 20 7824 5520 Fax: +44 (0) 20 7824 5521

ACCOMMODATION

Delegates are responsible for making their accommodation arrangements.

REGISTRATION AND SUBSTITUTIONS

Any delegate unable to attend may transfer their registration up to 12 February 2013 by informing events@imca-int.com

CANCELLATIONS

Cancellations may only be made until 8 February 2013. After this date, no refunds will be given as final arrangements will have been made and cost agreements entered into. No refunds will be given for any registrations received after the cancellation date.

UPDATES

This printed programme is subject to change and available online at mca-int.com/events, where we will post any updated programme amendments and other related information.

19-20 FEBRUARY 2013 JW MARRIOTT HOTEL DUBAI UAE





safety and environment seminar 2013

www.imca-int.com/events

DAY ONE

Join us on the evening of Monday 18 February for the registration drinks reception by the poolside of the JW Marriott from 18:30 - 20:30

Tuesday 19 February

08:00 REGISTRATION & COFFEE

09:00	Introduction and welcoming address Chris Rodricks, SEAMEC – Chairman, IMCA Middle East & India Section
09:10	Keynote: the relationship between product quality, safety, health & environment – it's all quality! David Forsyth, Bibby Offshore – Chairman, Safety, Environment & Legislation Committee Henk van Ketel, Heerema Marine Contractors
09:40	Moving Beyond an industry average LTIF: can a zero LTI make us incident free? Bo Damsgaard, Maersk Oil Qatar
10:10	Case study – learning from incidents
10:40	COFFEE BREAK
11:10	Major accident events – assessment & mitigation in offshore marine construction Franceso Colletti & Angelo Spingardi, Saipem
11:40	Learning by rejection – lessons in safety case development Sean Kenwery, Technip
12:10	Offshore risk assessments Neil Holland, Marex Marine & Safety Services
12.40	LUNCH BREAK
13:40	Workshop – Is the safety case approach beneficial in identification of major hazard prevention?
14:30	Medical monitoring onboard vessels Stephen Watt & Dave Thompson, Capita
15:00	COFFEE BREAK
15:30	Health risk assessment Frano Mika, Saipem
16:00	Workshop – offshore health management
16:50	Summary of day one
17:00	CLOSE
19:00	Transport to boarding pier for dinner cruise
19:45	BOARDING FOR DINNER CRUISE - Bateaux Dubai Cruise returns approximately 23.00 with return transport provided

Wednesday 20 February

09:00	Welcome and introduction to day two David Forsyth, Bibby Offshore – Chairman, SEL Committee Darren Male, Fugro Survey – Regional Representative, SEL Committee
09:10	Environmental considerations in the Caspian Ian Trebinski, Topaz Marine
09:40	Injury and fatality prevention during lifeboat dril Ibrahim Fahmy, ZADCO
10:10	Learning from incidents – from a P&I club persp Fabien Lerede, Charles Taylor & Co Ltd
10:40	COFFEE BREAK
11:10	Enhancement of Abu Dhabi OPCO marine stand Eisa Al Sarkal, Essam Mehdawi; Mohamed Alshehhi, Ibrahim Fahmy, ZADC
11:40	Workshop case studies – learning from incidents
12:30	LUNCH BREAK
13:30	Update on IOSH developments in UAE Robert Cooling, UAE Co-ordinator for IOSH
13:45	Onboard training system – the new approach for Knut Jarle Lysklett, Ship Modelling & Simulation Centre
14:15	Safety leadership and workforce involvement Norman Smith, Subsea 7
14:45	COFFEE BREAK
15:15	Safety leadership: from words to action Andre Persad, P&O Maritime
15:45	Workshop – safety leadership Including introduction from Henk van Ketel – it's all about reputation
16:40	Summary of day two
17:00	CLOSE
18:30	Transport to closing drinks reception
19:00	CLOSING DRINKS RECEPTION - The Addres Return transport provided



DAY TWO

Is and maintenance

ective

dards: a new era

s and discussion session

or DPO training and ship manoeuvring

ss Hotel, Downtown Dubai

www.imca-int.com/events